
COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   Bergman Rd    0.84

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Tower Rd Termini 0.82
(4330) N 2 35 22 2009 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 A 000010 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

   Blue Cloud Rd    0.48

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Termini Joe Snow Rd 0.48
(2534) N 1 35 12 2008 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000005 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

   S Branch Rd    1.49

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Joe Snow Rd Natzke Rd 0.49
(2587) N 2 35 24 2022 13 2023 4 0 0 102 102 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Natzke Rd CTH M 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 24 2022 13 2023 4 0 0 102 102 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

   Buck Rd    1.00

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH MM Farmingdale Rd 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 26 2012 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000030 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 1 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   Cedar Rd    3.96

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Termini Tower Rd 0.20
(1056) N 2 35 16 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Tower Rd CTH M 2.02
(10666) N 2 35 22 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Forks Rd Midway Rd 0.75
(3960) N 2 35 24 2023 12,

13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 A 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Midway Rd Prast Rd 0.12
(634) N 2 35 24 2023 12,

13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Prast Rd CTH MM 0.87
(4594) N 2 35 24 2023 12,

13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

   Conservation Ave    2.59

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Termini Gebert Dr 0.28
(1478) N 2 35 16 2009 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Gebert Dr Conservation Ave 2.31
(12197) N 2 35 16 2009 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

   Corning Rd    3.00

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH FF Highland Ave 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 24 2010 13 2023 0 0 0 102 102 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Highland Ave 
(0.50) CTH Z 0.50

(2640) N 2 35 24 2010 13 2023 0 0 0 102 102 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Joe Snow Rd STH 64 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 28 2003 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Alexander Ave Sunset Dr 
(0.50)

0.50
(2640) N 2 35 22 2003 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 2 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   County Line Rd    1.80

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

County Line Rd 
(1.38) Halsburg Ln 1.36

(7181) N 2 35 24 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 2 2025

Halsburg Ln 
(0.43) CTH FF 0.43

(2271) N 2 35 24 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 2 2025

   Cranberry Trl    2.01

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Wegner Rd Forks Rd 
(2.01)

2.01
(10613) N 2 35 24 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 33 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 3 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   CTH FF    4.53

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH FF 
(0.17) Deer Creek Ln 0.49

(2587) N 2 70 22 2005  7 2017 4 0 0 206 206 E 000150 E 66 45 4 3 000 NON 00 2025 4 2025

Deer Creek Ln Leafy Grove Rd 0.34
(1795) N 2 70 22 2005  7 2017 4 0 0 206 206 E 000150 E 66 45 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Leafy Grove Rd Schoolhouse Ln 0.66
(3485) N 2 70 22 2005  7 2017 4 0 0 206 206 E 000150 E 66 45 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Schoolhouse Ln Midway Rd 0.34
(1795) N 2 70 22 2005  7 2017 4 0 0 206 206 E 000150 E 66 45 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Midway Rd STH 107 
(0.38)

0.38
(2002) N 2 70 22 2005  7 2017 4 0 0 206 206 E 000150 E 66 45 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Midway Rd 
(0.38) STH 107 0.30

(1588) N 2 65 22 2013  7 2017 4 0 0 206 206 E 000150 E 66 45 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

CTH FF 
(0.70) Corning Rd 0.31

(1637) N 2 70 22 1979  7 2017 4 0 0 205 205 E 000275 E 66 40 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Corning Rd Berlin Ln 0.41
(2165) N 2 70 22 2008  7 2017 4 0 0 205 205 E 000275 E 66 40 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Berlin Ln Hilly Rd 0.12
(634) N 2 70 22 2008  7 2017 4 0 0 205 205 E 000275 E 66 40 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Hilly Rd CTH O 0.87
(4594) N 2 70 22 2008  7 2017 4 0 0 205 205 E 000275 E 66 40 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

CTH FF 
(0.17)

Adams Ln 
(0.48)

0.31
(1637) N 2 70 22 2008  7 2017 4 0 0 205 205 E 000275 E 66 40 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

   CTH M    12.88

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH M Tower Rd 2.05
(10824) N 2 70 24 2001  7 2021 4 0 0 203 203 E 000225 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Tower Rd Homestead Rd 1.57
(8290) N 2 70 24 2001  7 2021 4 0 0 203 203 E 000225 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Homestead Rd Homestead Rd 0.80
(4224) N 2 70 24 1995  7 2021 4 0 0 205 205 A 000270 E 100 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Homestead Rd Cedar Rd 1.45
(7656) N 2 70 24 1995  7 2021 4 0 0 205 205 A 000270 E 100 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 4 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   CTH M    12.88

Cedar Rd Hager City Rd 0.30
(1584) N 2 70 24 1995  7 2021 4 0 0 205 205 A 000270 E 100 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Hager City Rd Savaske Rd 0.23
(1214) N 2 70 24 1990  7 2021 4 0 0 205 205 A 000270 E 100 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Savaske Rd Kienbaum Rd 0.84
(4435) N 2 70 24 1984  7 2021 4 0 0 204 204 T 000270 2004 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Kienbaum Rd Wegner Rd 1.06
(5597) N 2 70 24 1984  7 2021 4 0 0 204 204 A 000400 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Wegner Rd S Branch Rd 0.51
(2693) N 2 70 24 1984  7 2021 4 0 0 204 204 A 000400 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

S Branch Rd Elm Grove Rd 0.50
(2640) N 2 70 24 1984  7 2021 4 0 0 104 104 A 000400 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Elm Grove Rd Forks Rd 
(0.68)

0.68
(3590) N 2 70 24 1984  7 2021 4 0 0 104 104 A 000400 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Elm Grove Rd 
(0.68) Forks Rd 0.29

(1532) N 2 70 24 1995  7 2021 4 0 0 104 104 A 000400 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Forks Rd Leafy Grove Rd 0.42
(2218) N 2 70 24 1995  7 2021 4 0 0 104 104 A 000400 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Leafy Grove Rd Midway Rd 
(0.20)

0.20
(1056) N 2 70 24 1995  7 2021 4 0 0 104 104 A 000400 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Leafy Grove Rd 
(0.20)

Midway Rd 
(0.91)

0.71
(3749) N 2 65 24 2004  7 2021 4 0 0 203 203 A 000400 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Leafy Grove Rd 
(0.91) Midway Rd 0.08

(422) N 2 65 24 2004  7 2021 203 203 000000 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

Midway Rd CTH MM 1.01
(5333) N 2 70 24 2004  7 2021 203 203 000000 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 6 2025

CTH MM STH 64 0.18
(950) N 2 70 24 2004  7 2021 4 0 0 203 203 E 000150 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 5 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   CTH MM    1.65

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

STH 64 CTH M 0.18
(950) N 2 57 24 1984

 2,
 7,
 8

2011 4 0 0 203 203 E 000150 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

CTH M Buck Rd 0.49
(2587) N 2 65 24 2005

 2,
 7,
 8

2011 3 0 0 203 203 T 000180 2019 E 66 40 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Buck Rd Cedar Rd 0.50
(2640) N 2 65 24 2005

 2,
 7,
 8

2011 3 0 0 203 203 E 000075 E 66 40 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Cedar Rd 
(0.48)

Cranberry Trl 
(0.71)

0.23
(1214) N 2 65 24 2005

 2,
 7,
 8

2011 3 0 0 203 203 E 000150 E 66 40 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Cedar Rd 
(0.71) Cranberry Trl 0.25

(1320) N 2 65 24 2005
 2,
 7,
 8

2011 4 0 0 204 204 E 000150 E 66 40 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

   CTH Z    2.19

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

STH 64 STH 107 0.17
(898) N 2 70 22 1984 4 0 0 204 204 E 000150 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

STH 107 Dallman Rd 0.49
(2587) N 2 70 22 2007  7 2017 3 0 0 202 202 T 000440 2019 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Dallman Rd Farmingdale Rd 0.51
(2693) N 2 70 22 2007  7 2017 3 0 0 202 202 A 000370 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Farmingdale Rd Corning Rd 1.02
(5386) N 2 70 22 2007  7 2017 3 0 0 202 202 A 000370 E 66 30 4 3 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

   Dallman Rd    0.25

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH Z Termini 0.25
(1320) N 2 35 16 2021 12,

13 2021 4 0 0 000 000 E 000005 E 33 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 6 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   Elm Grove Rd    3.25

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH FF Greendale Dr 0.50
(2640) N 2 35 24 2005 13 2023 4 0 0 102 102 E 000035 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Greendale Dr Highland Ave 0.50
(2640) N 2 35 24 2005 13 2023 4 0 0 102 102 E 000035 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Highland Ave STH 64 1.01
(5333) N 2 35 24 2005 13 2023 4 0 0 102 102 E 000035 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

STH 64 Termini 0.49
(2587) N 2 35 24 2008 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

CTH M Termini 0.75
(3960) N 2 35 24 2004 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

   Farmingdale Rd    5.01

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH FF Highland Ave 1.01
(5333) N 2 35 24 2005 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Highland Ave CTH Z 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 24 2005 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

CTH Z Joe Snow Rd 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 22 2005 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 A 000025 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Joe Snow Rd STH 64 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 18 2006 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

STH 64 Buck Rd 0.50
(2640) N 2 70 26 2010 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Buck Rd Termini 
(0.50)

0.50
(2640) N 2 70 26 2010 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

   Forks Rd    1.78

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH M Cedar Rd 0.78
(4118) N 2 35 24 2022 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 A 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Cedar Rd Cranberry Trl 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 24 2022 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 A 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 7 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   Gebert Dr    0.32

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Termini Conservation Ave 0.32
(1676) N 2 35 16 2002 13 2023 101 101 000000 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

   Greendale Dr    4.04

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Mink Rd Elm Grove Rd 1.03
(5438) N 2 35 26 2006 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Elm Grove Rd Leafy Grove Rd 1.01
(5333) N 2 35 26 2006 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Leafy Grove Rd Midway Rd 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 22 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Midway Rd STH 107 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 26 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

   Greiner Rd    1.04

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Highland Ave Silver Fox Rd 0.15
(792) N 2 35 20 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Silver Fox Rd STH 64 0.89
(4699) N 2 35 20 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

   Grishem Ln    0.27

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Highland Ave Termini 0.27
(1426) N 1 35 16 2008 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 A 000010 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 8 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   Hager City Rd    2.79

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

STH 64 Joe Snow Rd 1.02
(5386) N 2 35 24 2022 12 2022 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Joe Snow Rd Otto Rd 1.06
(5597) N 2 35 24 2022 12 2022 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Otto Rd Savaske Rd 0.51
(2693) N 2 35 24 2022 12 2022 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Savaske Rd CTH M 0.20
(1056) N 2 35 24 2022 12 2022 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

   Highland Ave    9.99

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Greiner Rd Mink Rd 3.95
(20856) N 2 35 20 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Mink Rd Elm Grove Rd 1.03
(5438) N 2 35 22 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Elm Grove Rd Leafy Grove Rd 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 20 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Leafy Grove Rd Midway Rd 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 28 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 A 000075 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Midway Rd Grishem Ln 0.50
(2640) N 2 35 22 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 A 000075 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Grishem Ln STH 107 0.50
(2640) N 2 35 22 2007 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 A 000075 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

STH 107 Farmingdale Rd 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 24 2006 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Farmingdale Rd Corning Rd 1.01
(5333) N 2 35 24 2006 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

   Hilly Rd    0.98

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH FF School Ave 
(0.98)

0.98
(5174) N 2 35 24 2011 12,

13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 9 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   Homestead Rd    1.00

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH M CTH M 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 18 2020 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 60 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

   Joe Snow Rd    8.58

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Termini Hager City Rd 2.05
(10824) N 2 35 24 2011 11,

13 2020 0 0 0 102 102 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Hager City Rd Mink Rd 1.99
(10507) N 2 35 18 2011 11,

13 2020 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Mink Rd S Branch Rd 0.52
(2746) N 2 35 24 2005 12,

13 2023 4 0 0 102 102 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Leafy Grove Rd Midway Rd 1.01
(5333) N 2 35 26 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Midway Rd STH 64 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 26 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

STH 64 Strawberry Rd 0.49
(2587) N 2 70 22 2004  1,

 3 2020 4 0 0 203 203 E 000035 E 54 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 10 2025

Strawberry Rd Farmingdale Rd 0.52
(2746) N 2 70 22 2004  1,

 3 2020 4 0 0 203 203 E 000035 E 54 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 10 2025

Farmingdale Rd Blue Cloud Rd 0.48
(2534) N 2 70 22 2017  1,

 3 2020 4 0 0 202 202 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 9 2025

Blue Cloud Rd Corning Rd 0.52
(2746) N 2 70 22 2017  1,

 3 2020 4 0 0 202 202 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 9 2025

   Kienbaum Rd    0.41

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH M Termini 0.41
(2165) N 2 35 18 2021 13 2023 0 0 0 102 102 E 000005 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 10 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   Langoff Rd    0.60

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Termini Leafy Grove Rd 0.60
(3168) N 2 35 18 2008 12,

13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

   Leafy Grove Rd    4.10

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH FF Greendale Dr 0.49
(2587) N 2 70 22 1998 4 0 0 203 203 E 000075 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Greendale Dr Highland Ave 0.51
(2693) N 2 70 22 2010  3,

 4 2015 4 0 0 203 203 E 000075 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Highland Ave STH 64 1.00
(5280) N 2 55 24 2023  1 2023 4 0 0 202 202 E 000075 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 9 2025

STH 64 Joe Snow Rd 1.00
(5280) N 2 70 20 2009  3 2020 4 0 0 201 201 E 000075 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Joe Snow Rd Natzke Rd 0.51
(2693) N 2 70 20 1993  3 2020 4 0 0 204 204 E 000075 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Natzke Rd Langoff Rd 0.52
(2746) N 2 70 20 1993  3 2020 4 0 0 204 204 E 000075 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Langoff Rd CTH M 0.07
(370) N 2 70 20 1993  3 2020 4 0 0 204 204 E 000075 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

   Maple Grove Rd    1.00

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH FF Wood Ave 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 22 2004 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 11 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   Midway Rd    5.00

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH FF Greendale Dr 0.50
(2640) N 2 35 26 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Greendale Dr Highland Ave 0.51
(2693) N 2 35 26 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Highland Ave STH 64 0.99
(5227) N 2 35 26 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

STH 64 Joe Snow Rd 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 24 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 A 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Joe Snow Rd CTH M 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 28 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 A 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

CTH M Cedar Rd 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 24 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

   Mink Rd    3.00

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH FF Greendale Dr 0.50
(2640) N 2 35 24 2011 13 2023 4 0 0 102 102 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Greendale Dr Highland Ave 0.50
(2640) N 2 35 24 2011 13 2023 4 0 0 102 102 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Highland Ave STH 64 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 24 2011 13 2023 4 0 0 102 102 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

STH 64 Joe Snow Rd 1.00
(5280) N 2 35 24 2011 12,

13 2023 4 0 0 102 102 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

   Natzke Rd    1.50

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

S Branch Rd Leafy Grove Rd 1.50
(7920) N 2 35 24 2004 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 12 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   Otto Rd    0.94

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Termini Hager City Rd 0.94
(4963) N 2 35 28 2021 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000005 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

   Prast Rd    0.75

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Cedar Rd Termini 0.40
(2113) N 2 35 30 2023 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Termini Termini 0.35
(1847) N 2 35 30 2023 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

   Roesler Rd    0.25

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Willow Ave Termini 
(0.25)

0.25
(1320) N 1 35 24 2022 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000005 E 33 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

   Savaske Rd    0.68

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Termini Hager City Rd 0.50
(2640) N 1 35 18 2010 13 2023 0 0 0 102 102 E 000005 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

Hager City Rd CTH M 0.18
(950) N 2 35 20 2010 13 2023 4 0 0 203 203 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 4 2025

   Silver Fox Rd    2.40

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

County Line Rd Greiner Rd 2.40
(12672) N 2 35 18 2012 13 2020 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 13 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   Strawberry Rd    0.31

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Joe Snow Rd Termini 0.31
(1637) N 2 35 16 2008 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000005 E 33 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 5 2025

   Tower Rd    16.21

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Cedar Rd CTH M 2.01
(10613) N 2 35 24 2009

10,
11,
13

2020 4 0 0 202 202 E 000075 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

CTH M Bergman Rd 2.77
(14626) N 2 35 22 2009 13 2023 4 0 0 202 202 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Bergman Rd Bridge Rd 
(11.43)

11.43
(60351) N 2 35 22 2009 12,

13 2023 4 0 0 202 202 E 000015 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

   Wegner Rd    3.03

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

CTH M Cranberry Trl 1.53
(8078) N 2 35 24 2010 13 2023 0 0 0 102 102 E 000035 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Cranberry Trl 
(0.25)

Termini 
(0.50)

0.25
(1320) N 2 35 24 2010 13 2023 0 0 0 102 102 E 000005 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Cranberry Trl 
(0.50)

Termini 
(0.74)

0.24
(1267) N 2 35 24 2010 13 2023 0 0 0 102 102 E 000005 E 66 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Cranberry Trl 
(0.74) Termini 1.01

(5333) N 2 35 24 2010 13 2023 0 0 0 102 102 E 000005 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

   Willow Rd    0.13

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Willow Ave 
(0.12) Termini 0.13

(686) N 2 35 24 2022 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000005 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 14 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM



COUNTY OF LINCOLN (35) STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

WISCONSIN INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR LOCAL ROADS

TOWN OF CORNING (006)

   Wood Ave    0.25

AT RD/ST OFFSET
MILES

TO ROAD NAME
OFFSET MILES

LENGTH
MILES
(FEET)

OW L
SURFACE MAINT

P
CURB SHOULDER MEDIAN ADT ROW

FC RC SC O U/A NHS H AC
ALN INV

YR
PVT

SW
Type WD YR Type YR LT RT LT RT TYPE WD I CNT YR I W H V R YR

Maple Grove Rd Scott Rd 
(0.25)

0.25
(1320) N 2 35 16 2008 13 2023 4 0 0 000 000 E 000015 E 50 45 5 4 000 NON 00 2026 3 2025

Rd/St Name Certified Miles

Inventory Listing With Maintenance (R-20) 
1-1-2026 Certification

Last Updated: Page 15 of 15The information contained in this dataset and information produced from this dataset were created for the official use of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT). Any other
use while not prohibited, is the sole responsibility of the user. WisDOT expressly disclaims all liability regarding fitness of use of the information for other than official WisDOT business.2/8/2026 2:20:29 AM
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